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Utah State Energy Assistance Advisory Council 

Membership 
April 13, 2012  

 

 
Name & Organization 

 

 
Address 

 
Phone/Fax 

 
Email Address 

    
Alejandre, Natalie 
Futures Through Training Inc 

533 26th St Suite 204 
Ogden, UT  
84401 

Ph:801.394.9774 
Fax: 801.394.9841 

 
nalejandre@fttinc.org 
 

Bioteau, Elizabeth 
Housing Authority of the 
County of Salt Lake 

3595 S Main 
Salt Lake City, UT 
74115 

Ph: 801-284-4400  
ebioteau@hacsl.org 

Broussard, Paula 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Vice Chair 

4171 Lake Park Blvd 
West Valley City, UT 84120 

Ph:801.955.2468 
Fax:801.955.2455 

 
paula.broussard@PacifiCorp.com 

Demarco, Heidi 
Mountainland Association of 
Governments 

586 E 800 N 
Orem, UT  84097-4146 

Ph: 801.229.3804 
Fax: 801.229.3801 

 
hdemarco@mountainland.org 
 

Fonnesbeck , Anna       *CC 
United Way of Salt Lake 
2-1-1 Program 

175 So. West Temple 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

Ph: 801.746.2577 
Fax:801.736.7800 

 
anna@uw.org  
 

Freestone, Collette 
SE Utah Association of Local 
Governments 

375 S Carbon Ave. 
Price, UT 84501 

Ph.435.637.5444 
x419 
Fax: 435.637-6551 

 
cfreesto@seualg.utah.gov 
 
 

Hendricks, Connie 
Division of Public Utilities 
 

Heber Wells Bldg, 4th Fl 
160 E 300 S 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

Ph: 801.530.6285 
Fax: 801.530.6512 

 
cshendricks@utah.gov 
 

Jenson, Doug 
Utah Food Bank  

3150 S 900 W 
Salt Lake City, UT  
84104 

Ph:801.887.1246 
Fax: 801.978.9565  

 
dougj@utahfoodbank.org 
 

Kizerian, Linda 
Questar Gas 

P O Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT  
84145-0360 

Ph: 801.324.3517 
Fax:801.324.3801 

 
Linda.Kizerian@questar.com 
 

Kolthofff, Sue 
Department of Housing and 
Community Development, 
SEAL Program 

140 E 300 S, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
 84111 
 

Ph: 801.526-9303 
Fax: 801.526-9292 

 
skolthoff@utah.gov  

Lopez, Caren 
Murray City Utilities 

P O Box 57520 
Murray, UT   
84157-0520 

Ph:801.264.2523 
Fax:801.264.2517 

 
clopez@murray.utah.gov 

May, Walt 
Utah Food Bank 
 

3150 S 900 W 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84104 

Ph: 801.1249 
C: 801.870.5061 
Fax: 801.326.8149 

 
waltm@utahfoodbank.org 
 

McBeth, Scott 
Mountainland Association of 
Governments 

586 E 800 N 
Orem, UT 84097-4146 

Ph: 801.229.3800 
Fax: 801.229.3801 

 
smcbeth@mountainland.org  

Miller, Alyce                 *CC 
Salt Lake Community Action 
Program 

764 S 200 W 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84101-2710 

Ph:801.214-3113 
Fax:801.355.1798 

 
amiller@slcap.org 
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Olivas, Rose 
Catholic Community Services 

745 E 300 S 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84102 

Ph: 801-977-9119 
Fax: 

 
rolivas@ccsutah.org 
 

Phillips, Nune 
Dept. of Workforce Services 

140 E 300 S 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph: 801.889.8674 
Fax: 

 
nunephillips@utah.gov  

Rich, Monica 
Catholic Community Services 

437 W 200 S 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84102 

Ph: 801.977-9119  
mrich@ccsutah.org 
 

Roberts, Audra 
Catholic Community Services 

437 W 200 S 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84102 

Ph: 801.977-9119 
Fax: 

 
aroberts@ccsutah.org 
 

Rollins, Tara                 *CC 
Utah Housing Coalition 

925 S 200 E, Suite C 
Salt Lake City, UT  
84101 

Ph:801.364.0077 
Ph:801.355.7085 
Fax: 801.521.6116 

 
trollins@xmission.com 
 

Smith, Lina 
Refugee and Immigrant Center 

1588 S Major St 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84115 

Ph:801.412.0577 
Fax:801.412.9925 

 
linas@aau-slc.org 
 

Stark, Debbie 
Division of Services for People 
with Disabilities 
Chair 

655 E 4500 S 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84107 

Ph: 801.468.0111 
Fax: 801.264.7672 

 
dstark@utah.gov 
 
 

Turner, Matt 
Housing & Community 
Development Weatherization 
Program 

140 E 300 S,  3rd  Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph: 801.526.4483 
Fax: 801.526.4446 

 
mjturner@utah.gov  

Wolf, Betsy 
Salt Lake Community Action 
Program  

764 S 200 W 
Salt Lake City, UT 
 84101 

C: 801.891.5040 
Ph:: 801.214.3123  
Fax: 801.355.1798 

 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 

STAFF (alpha order)    
Glenn, Mike 
Housing & Community 
Development 

140 E 300 S, 3rd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph:801.526.4495 
Fax: 801.526.4446 

 
mikeglenn@utah.gov 

Mecham, Jill 
Housing & Community 
Development, Weatherization 
Program 

140 E 300 S, 3rd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph:  801.526.4419 
Fax: 801.526.4446 

 
mjmecham@utah.gov 
 
 

Richards, Brian 
Housing & Community 
Development, SEAL Program 

140 E 300 S,  5th  Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph: 801.526.9316 
Fax: 801.526.9292 

 
brichards@utah.gov 
 

Rhead, Cris 
Housing & Community 
Development, Weatherization 
Program  
 

140 E 300 S, 3rd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph:  801.526.4430 
Fax: 801.526.4446 

 
 
crhead@utah.gov 
 

Salazar, Eva 
Housing & Community 
Development SEAL Program 

140 E 300 S,  5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  
84111 

Ph: 801.526.9275 
Fax: 801.526.9292 

 
esalazar@utah.gov 

Smith, Katherine 
Housing & Community 
Development 

140 E 300 S,  3rd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph: 801.526.4496 
Fax: 801.526.4448 

 
kasmith@utah.gov 
 

Spangenberg, Gary 
Housing & Community 
Development, Weatherization 
Program 

140 E 300 S,  3rd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph: 801.526.4467 
Fax. 801.526.4446 

 
gspangen@utah.gov 
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Tsosie, Rosalinda 
Housing & Community 
Development, SEAL Program 

140 E 300 S,  5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph: 801.526.9294 
Fax: 801.526.9292 

 
rtsosie@utah.gov  
 

Young, Bruce 
Housing & Community 
Development 

140 E 300 S, 3rd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  
84111 

Ph: 801.526.4328 
Fax: 801.526.4446 

 
blyoung@utah.gov 
 

Walker, Gordon D. 
Housing & Community 
Development 

140 E 300 S,  5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph: 801.526.9554 
Fax:  

 
gdwalker@utah.gov 

West, Shad 
Housing & Community 
Development 

140 E 300 S, 3rd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph: 801.538.8718 
Fax: 801.538.8888 

 
shadwest@utah.gov 
 

Wilkinson, Rhonda 
Housing & Community 
Development, SEAL Program 

140 E 300 S,  5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84111 

Ph: 801.526.9272 
Fax: 801.526.9292 

 
rmwilkinson@utah.gov 

*CC = interested parties 
Not Council Members 
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